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POET'S SEAT BROADCASTIN

gi 7 ’4 Eaedar 2V fm
, IN ORPORA ﬁ

154 FEDERAL STREET/ GREENFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01301/ (413) 774-2717




Transmitter a3 SAUGUS, MAss.
1000 Watts - 830 KC

STATION WHDH

MATHESON RADIO CO., Inc.
Offiee and Stredios: HOTEL TOURAINE, BOSTON, MASS.

Corner Boylston and Tremont Sts.
Phaone: Hancock 0900
Jernuary 18, 1938

s Fo D # 2
alnutoort
ennsvivania

rermnit u@dIV
R

w

Wi
15

Dear Sir:

In answer to vour letter of Jan. 9th
we are glaa to veriiv vour receotion
of Station W H D i on tane 8th of
January, 1938, between aooroximately
5:15 and 5:30 p.m. B. S, T.

Hovning vou continie to receive our
programs, we are

Sincerely yours,

Station W H D H

24 Wl

Jd . Commercial Department

All statements or agreements centained in this letter are subject to approval by signature of s duly suthonzed
executive officer of this company.
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WANNA TRY FoR WJUTDs 28- WHTT SIGNAL AFTER,
SUNSET? | GET T 120 MILES AWAY EASYJ/

Easy As The Breeze.... in Boston

BOB BITTNER BROADCASTING, INC - 617-868-7400



MEMEBER:
YANKEE NETWORK
COLONIAL NETWORK
NATICNAL ASSOCIATION
OF BROADCASTERS

717 MAIN STREET
FITCHBURG, MASS.

PHONE 1600
AFFILIATE: MUTUAL
BROADCASTING SYSTEM

November 28, 1941

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania
Dear Mr. Geary:

Thank you very much Tor your communication concerning our
DX Progrem of Monday, November 24, 1941.

Your report of the Program is correct, and your interest
is sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours

hburg, Massachusetts.




1090 ONYOUR DIAL

RADIO STATION V» B MS

BROADCASTING THE WORLD’S MOST BEAUTIFUL MUSIC

OrrFice: 16 Courr STREET 1000 WarTs oF POWER 7 A.M. *TIL SUNSET
BostoN 8, MASSACHUSEITS
TeLepHONE LAFAYErTE 1666

Pebruary 13, 1947.

Mr.Kermit Geary,
R. . D. 8,
Welnutport, Pennsylvania.

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter regarding re-
ception of our program from WEME., We

wish t6 confim your log of our programs

on Pebruary 2, 1947 from 4:42 to 5:15 P. M.,
E. S. P« We feel that you might like to
see one of our program schedules, SO we

are enclosing ons.

Merle Towle
Chief ZIngineer
M dw '
Enc.




WHNAW

20 STATE STREET
NORTH ADAMS, MASS.
TELEPHONE 860

Sept. 26,199

Kermit Geary
R.F.D.#2
Walnutport
Penn.

Dear Mr.Geary:

I was very happy to receive your very nice letter, and
also pleased to find out that we get out so well,

Your log of program material is correct for Sept.20,1949

If you are ever up in this section of the country drop
in and look over our installation.

Thank you again for your letter ,

Best'of Luck and DX'S,

Yours very Truly -
A N ') T
N 2 iy
G.F.0'Grady /
Chief Engineer

iy



THE YANKEE
" RIETWORK  ocionor cencnn weiemsoio. e

21 BROOKLINE AVENUE
BOSTON 15 MASSACHUSETTS

January 25, 1955

Mr. Kermit Geary
RoFoDo #2
Walnutport
Penna.

Dear Mr. Geary:
In reference to your letter of January 20, 1955,
this 1s to verify your reception of WNAC from
2:59 to 3:32 AM, Eastern Standard Time on the
morning of January 20, 1955.
Thank you for your interest.

Very truly yours,

T, D Nowimamoa,

I. B, Robinson
Technical Director

IBR:md




RAD WRKO AM - M

GENERAL 27 BROOKLINE AVENUE + BOSTON. MASSACHUSETTS 0221S +» 617-266-0800

January 6, 1968

Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Pa. 18088

Dear uy, Geary:

This is to verify your reception of radio Station
WRKO~AM, Boston, Massachusetts.

We are always more than happy to receive these re-
ception reports.

Thank you for your time and interest in our station.

Keep listening.

Sincerely,
(o (apalle
G.J. CAPALBO
ENGINEER IN CHARGE OF RADIO
WRKO~ AM- FM

GJC:pfg




Studio and Offices
ACADEMY BUILDING

Telephcnes 7-9477 - 7-9478
FALL RIVER, MASS.

ESTABLISHED 1921
1480 KILOCYCLES 1000 WATTS
Affiliated With

MUTUAL-YANKEE
NETWORKS

May, 5s 19)—1-8

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D No. 2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania.

Dear M,. Geary;

The management and staff of Station WSAR takes pleasure in
informing you that you have won first prize of fifteen dol-
lars in the DX program contest aired over this station on
April 19th. We felt that your technical data and program sug-
gestions were excellent and we appreciate the interest you
have shown in the broadcast.

You may be interested to know that the other winners, of ten
and five dollars respectively were as follows:

Lloyd J. Erench
162 Englewood ave.
Elmwood 10, Conn.

and Bill Stone
{36 Sherhourne St
Toronto 5, Ont. Canada

e hope that we may be able to serve you Iin the future and
that you will show continued interest in station WSAR.

Sincerelyfgours
7;?’ =y

Melvin Lahr

Station Menager



BROADCASTING STATION

W C O P - - ~ MASSACHUSETTS BROADCASTING CORP.

Commonwealth 1717 STUDIOS and OFFICES... COPLEY PLAZA HOTEL

- - BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS
Member National Association of Broadcasters
500 Watts Power
1120 Kilocycles - - 267.7 Meters

December I8th
I 9 3 5

lr, Kermit Geary
Ro Fo De 1%2
Walnutport,ra.
Dear Sir:
This letter will serve as verification of the
program which you heard broadcast from this station

on November 30, 1935. TYour comments are greatly

appreciated.

Very truly yours, ‘
liassachusetts Broadcasting Corp.

Ay
We No Hall
Station Engineer




btol

400 COMMONWEALTH AVENUE - BOSTON 15, MAESACHUSETTS - cCOrPLEY 7-3005

EXECUTIVE OFFiCER

PETER P. THEG
WILDMANAGER

March 14,1958

Kermit Geary

I D, Oy Box 298
alnutnort, Fa,

Leer ¥ermit:

This will confirm vour reception of WILD March 23
1968,

We apnrecisrte vour comnlete report nn receiving
crnditions narticurly considering the distance from

Boston end the nroximity of W3AL.

l Zﬁnﬂwp Y/;lv M

Donald L. Sul er Ch. Engr.

WAKE - ATLANTA @ WYDE - BIRMINGHAM @® WOKY - MILWAUKEE @ KRUX - PHOENIX
KCBOR ~ SAN DIEGO @ KYA - SAN FRANCISGO




‘ 275 TREMONT STREET
W‘ ; JNR BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

5000 WATTS — 1600 AM TEL. {(617) 357-8677

January 24, 1978

Kermit Geary

R.D. 2 Box 298
Walnutport, Pa. 18088
Dear Mr. Geary:

This is to confirm your reception of our AM station WUNR,

We are pleased that you enjoyed hearing our broadcast.
Your letter and report on our programming is much appreciated.

Thank you for your interest in WUNR Radio.

Cordially,

Alan Temple
General Manag

AT/Im




THE YANKEE
g ETWOR'( TELEPHONE 6-141

STATION WAAB

STATE MUTUAL BUILDING
WORCESTER, MASS.

February 16, 1944

lr, Kermit Geary

R.F.D. #2

Walnut port

Pennsylvania

Dear hir. Geary:

Thank you for your letter of February 5.

The programs you mentioned were all
heard over WAAB February 4.

Yours very truly, ‘

(Mrs.) Dorothy B. Robinson
Station Supervisor

S,

DBR/ms



WDEW

WESTFIELD, MASS.

October 8, 1957

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D., 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr., Geary:

Thank you very much for your comprehensive letter
reporting the reception of WDEW during our equip-
ment test October 1, 1957, Confirmation is hereby
acknowledged, Your report coincides with our log.

The worthwhile information contained in your letter
is certainly appreciated and it is good to know that
we will be so well received in Walnutport, Pennsyl-
vania.

Sincerely;

alc/eps



WTTT / THE VOICE OF COMMUNITY SERVICE / AMHERST MASSACHUSETTS

Hovember 12, 1963

HMr. Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, FPenna.

Dear lMr., Geary:

This letter will serve as confirmation that your logging
of the WITT signal on October 22, 23, and 25 is in sub~-
stantial agreement with the official station logs of those
dates.

Thank you for your best wishes.

Verggtruly yours,

Adugustine L, Cavallaro
General Manager




WHIL

1540 KILOCYCLES
CoNANT BROADCASTING COMPANY, INOC.

99 REVERE BEACH PARKWAY
AT THE MALDEN RIVER BRIDGE
MEDFORD 55, MASSACHUSETTS
MYsTic 8-2250

Janvary 29,1982

Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport
Pennsylvania

W

LBgy @yg“

This 48 gﬁ v@riw your report on owr
L@ﬁm@ #2220t on Yanuary . et 3 AM

;aewz"’! ne o our logs vmsr mm% 13 on the beam,
Thank :g*w very much fer time and report,

I# svar your fn this vieinity we wondd
be very happy 1o see you,

Onoe apain thank you and "CGood lLuaok",

Yary ?:mly yours,
;/% %/{f/ﬁ

—



5000 WATTS OVER SPRINGFIELD-HARTFORD

e ’L/

,z AM 1600 KC

WTYM

EXECUTIVE BROADCASTING CORPORATION
P. O. BOX 857
E. LONGMEADOW, MASS.

REPUBLIC 7-4707

January 6,1962.

Mr, Kermit Geary
Welnutport Pa,
Dear Sir:-

This will acknowledge your letter to our station
dated December 24,1961,

Thank you very much for your letter containing
somich interesting information regarding the signsl of WITM

as received at your home (QTH),

This letter was of such interest that I fowarded
your communicaticn to our New York office for their reading.

Findly accept this letter as confirmation
of your recepiticn of WTYM on the 24th,December 1961,

Very truly yours
’

Hzrie ¢ Hewinson

Chief Engr. WIYM,




MANAGING DIRECTOR

OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE
WORCESTER TELEGRAM AND GAZETTE

WORCESTER,MASS.

March 13, 1935,

Kermlt Geary,
RCFODC :/Il]z{_g,
Walnutport, Pa,

Dear TBir:

Thank you for your letter of recent date
notifying us that you heard VIAG on Sunday morning
March 10th at 1:00 AN, Tastern Standard Time, at which
time we were broadcasting the "Let's Dance™ program.

WTAG broadcasts regularly on a freguency of
580 kiiocycles daily, from 8:00 AM to 12:;00 midnight;
Saturdays 8300 AM to 1:30 AM and Sundays 10:00 AM to
12:00 midnight.

This letter will serve as a verification of
your reception.

Very truly yours,

lAn 1. 57%)7&7/

ohn J Storey/
Managing Director.,

JJS/MRO




O
WVNE

760 AM

October 10, 1991

Kermit Geary
1266 Riverport Drive
Walnutport, PA 18088

Dear Kermit:

Thank vou for vour letter of October 1. Yes, Kermit, we did
broadcast the programs and elements mentioned in your reception
report.

Enclosed 1is our most recent program guide to confirm what vyou
heard on the air.

It 1s always a pleasure receiving and reading letters from
listeners. I would encourage you Kermit, to become a regular
listener to our station. You will find the programs and music we
broadcast 1inspiring, educational and life-changing if you will
just spend time daily listening to WVNE.

Thanks again, Kermit, for your letter. Feel free to contact me
at WVNE anytime in the future. Also, feel free to come by for a
tour during office hours Monday through Iriday. If you called

ahead we would appreciate 1it.
Sincerely,

Sugetra

Steve Tuzeneu (’TOO-’zeh-new)
Operations Manager

Enclosure

Blount Masscom, Inc. - 70 James Street - Suite 140 - Worcester, MA 01603 - (508) 831-9863



“-7-0(@& Christiornn Radio”

Dear Overseas Listener:

Thank you for your correspondence regarding hearing our radio station. After reviewing
your reception report, I would like to confirm that you did hear our radio station. We are
pleased to hear from listeners overseas. Attached please find a program guide and some
information about WNRB 1510 AM.

Have a happy and safe holiday season!

Sincerely,

(0 Midle,

Rose Miller

500 West Cummings Park ¢ Suite 2500 * Woburn, MA 01801
Phone: (617) 932-9672 (WNRB) ¢ Fax:(617) 932-7359

”“A Communicom Station”
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THE VOICE OF THE HISPANIC COMMUNITY

February 18,1994

Mr. Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Drive
Watnutport, PA 1_8’088

Dear Mr. Geary,

Thank you for your recent letter. I appreciate your reception report and
comments about WNNW’s signal and quality. Dx listeners like yourself are
very important to the radio community, and you should be complemented on

your efforts.

Thank you for taking the time to listen .

Costa Communications

PC/sag

P L P N N L e N N = . s - P

462 MERRIMACK STREET « METHUEN, MA 01844 « (508) 686-9WNN (603) 894-1110



“rabio N VEL

1440 AM WORCESTER

November 29, 1993

Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Drive
Walnutport, PA 18088

Dear Kermit,

I am happy to confirm vyour reception report of WVEI on
Septembher 21, 1991. We were 1issued new call letters for WVEI
effective September 3, 1991 when we began simulcasting WEEI 59@
kHz from Boston. Prior to that the call sign was WFTQ.

WVEI is 5,000 watts Day and Night with a non-directional
pattern day and a directional pattern at night. We moved our
studios to Westborough from Worcester in March of 1992.
Thank yvou for vour detailed reception report.

Eric Fitch

Chief Engineer
WVET



THURSDAY, JULY 11, 1996

MR. KERMIT GEARY
1266 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
WALNUTPORT, PA 18088

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN~-

IN MEETING WITH KERMIT GEARY ON THIS DATE, AND LISTENING TO HIS CASSETTE TAPE
RECORDING OF HIS, I HAVE DETERMINED THAT WHAT HE HEARD IN WALNUTPORT, PA AND WHAT
I HAVE HEARD FROM HIS TAPE RECORDING, WAS IN FACT WHMP 1400 AM AT I1Kw on MONDAY

EVENING, DECEMBER 11, 1995.

MAY THIS BE OFFICIAL (CONFIRMATION OF MR, GEARY RECEIVING WHMP AM 1400!

5
\ /
/

THANK YOU) f //

— J/S\L/ Ux

Fim C Campbell

WHMP-AM Assistant

Program Director & Public
Service Coordinator/Director

Post Office Box 268
15 Hampton Avenue
Northampton MA 01061
(413) 586-7400
(413) 585-0927 (FAX)




Michael J. Klein, NVIL

POB 2181
Lynn, MA. 81923
UsAa

April 26 1990

Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Dr.
Walnutport, PA. 18@88

Dear Mr. Geary,

I am very pleased to verify your reception report of
Medium Wave Broadcast Station WILD, heard on 109@ kHz.,

22 January, 1990, at 02:00 to 02:30 EST (B7:80 to @7:3@ UTC)O.
Thank you for your response to our test.

The test was not without a visit from Murphy! You may
have noticed a "squealing" of sorts during breaks in the
audio during the first portion of the test. This was the
result of RF feedback into the mixer used for the test! It
was several minutes before the problem was solved. Al so,
circumstances being as they were, we transmitted a 400 Hz.
tone instead of a 1 kHz. tone as usual.

This DX test would not have been possible without the
efforts of Chief Engineer, Grady Moates. Grady and I
conducted the test at the transmitter site, as opposed to the
studio, so the transmitter could be excited directly, and the
waveform monitored for optimum modulation. Grady has been
very supportive of many aspects of Amateur Radio and DXing 1in
general, and his contributions to our hobby are greatly
appreciated.

Some DXers have asked about me, and my role with WILD. I
hold the Amateur Extra Class Licence and my personal callsign
is NVIL. I have worked for Grady as a contract engineer for

about nine years, during which time we built the new studio
complex for WILD. My Amateur Radioc hobby is CW DXing, and my
home station includes a Yaesu FT 757GX transceiver and a 3
element triband (18 foot boom) Yagi antenna for 10, 15, and
20 meters operation which is mounted on a guyed roof tower
and rotator at 65 feet above street level.

The above address is my personal GSL Box number, so if
you would like further information please drop me a line.
Since this test was conducted independently by myself and
Grady, all requests for memorabilia have been forwarded to
the station management. Thanks for your patience while
waiting fur ver ilical o,

Wishing you the best of reception

& 73,

(Got your correction for WADN) /4za’;A:’



Easy favorites of yesterday and today.

500 West Cummings Park
Suite 2500

Woburn, Massachusetts 01801
617938 0660
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Noble Broadcast Group




WIBIETT
WICAY

MEMO TO: Kermit Geary DATE: 1/9/89

FROM: Peter Q. George, Station Engineer

RE/SUBJ: DX Report

Hi Kermit,

It was really nice to hear from such a seasoned DX'er, such as your-
self. The signal you heard was indeed WBET/1460. I myself have heard
WCMB while at my home QTH while using a Field Strength Meter and nulling
out WBET.

It was really a great piece of nostalgia hearing from someone who
heard andlactually remembered our interim 990 kHz operation back when
WBET was using the silent facilities of the late WBKA until our own 1460
kHz operation was being completed. The 990 kHz operation was intended to
just get us on the air until we could go fulltime on 1460 kHz. You may
be interested to know that the Fuller family still owns and operates WBET
and sister station WCAV-FM Stereo 97.7. Myron Fuller, son of the late
Charles A. Fuller is the President of The Enterprise Publishing Company,
parent company to WBET/WCAV-FM.

Could you possibly make me a photocopy of your_1946 verification of

A
WBET. I'm sure it would be of personaiQto both myself and the Fuller
Family. I realize this is a rather big request, but it would be most

appreciated.
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Thank you again, Kermit, for a great report. I hope you continue
DX'ing for another 55 years. Thanks for a trip down "Memory Lane".
If you are ever in the Brockton area please stop by and let's gab about
old time DX'iné. ﬁky

By the way, 1I've been DX'ing forA?O of my 29 years.

Best wishes,

Peter Q.| George, Station Engineer

r
p
(24
%,
.



WBE ! AM 1460 » 80 MAIN STREET » P.0. BOX 787 ¢ EROCKTON, MA. 02403 « (617) 587-2400

DATE : January 9, 1989

WBET (AM), 1460 kHz in Brockton, Massachusetts is pleased to confirm

vour reception of our signal on 1/2/89 at 0100-30 E.S.T./ XXBXY. .

WBET operates 24 hours a day, 7 days a week on 1460 kilohertz with 5,000
watts non-directional during the day and 1,000 watts directional at night,
with the maximum lobe of the pattern aimed to the southeast of the City
of Brockton.

Our transmission system, located in nearby West Bridgewater, consists
of a Harris SX-5A connected to an antenna phasor unit (active only at
night) and two self-supported towers of nearly 300' in height. Our FM
Stereo sister station, WCAV-FM (897.7 MHz) has a 3-bay array mounted atop
our eastern tower, with an E.R.P. of 3,000 watts.

I hope that this information is of interest to you. As a fellow DX'er,

I wish you continued success in your future DX efforts. Best wishes and 73's.

Sincerely,

00%2-L8G (L19) « £0v20 VIN ‘NOLMDOOHSE » /82 XOH 'O'd « L1334H1S NIVIN 09 » 86 O3HILS W:!AVOM



WCRN 830

Carter Broadcasting

i
% f@
%

March 7, 1995
Dear Kermit:

I just wanted to thank you for your interest in WCRN and

verify that you did hear "The all new stereo AM 830 WCRN".

We signed on the airwaves on December 5th and have been

running twenty-four hours since. We are 7,000 Watts during

the daytime hours and 5,000 after sundown. This is the first time I
have started a station from scratch and I have to admit that

it is not an easy task.

If you have any other questions about WCRN or radio stations
in the Massachusetts area, feel free to contact me at (508)
792-5803. Thank you for taking interest in WCRN and good
luck in the future.

Sincerely

Gavin J. Siﬁttle

Program Director WCRN-AM 830

1049 Main St., Worcester, MA 01603 (508) 792-5803 FAX (508) 770-0659




WBIV RADIO

1105 COMMONWEALTH AVE., SUITE 204
BOSTON, MA 02215
PH. (617) 562-0620

Robert L. Tarpin
Station Manager

May 4, 1993

Kermit Geary

1266 Riverview Drive
Walnutport, PA.
18088

Dear Kermit,

The intent of this letter is to verify your reception of WBIV.
According to our program logs, you have indeed received transmission
of WBIV on Monday, March 29 of 1993 from 12:56am to 1l:04am, EST. You
have also received our signal on Tuesday, March 30 of 1993 from 1l:18am
to 3:12am.

WBIV is located at 1060 on the AM dial, and transmits at 25,000
watts day time, and 1,000 watts night time.

I hope the above was adequate for verification, and I wish you
much luck with your hobby!

Very truly yours,

Robert L. Tarpin

SATELLITE RADIO NETWORK, INC. BOSTON DETROIT HOUSTON
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P.O. Box 363, Boston, Massachusetts 02101 (617) 890-1400



MDOUGLAS
Al BROADCASTING INC.

AMERICA'S INTERNATIONAL MEDIA

Douglas Broadcasting
197 8th St. Suite 500
Boston, MA 02129

July 11, 1996

Mr. Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Dr.
Walnutport, PA 18088

Dear Mr Geary:

I enjoyed your visit to WBPS’ studios yesterday. I apologize that I was unable to spend
more time with you. I have listened to the tape you left for me, and I wanted to send this
letter to further confirm that you did, in fact, hear WBM& on November 14, 1994.

Once again, thank you for stopping by, and thank you for your interest in WBPS.

%M%o

Patrick Tangney
Chief Board Operator

Sincerely,

197 Eight Street, Suite 500

wb p S 8 9 O A M Charlestown Navy Yard
Boston, MA 02129

Tel: 617 /242-1800

Fax: 617/241-9044




November 6, 1995

Mr. Kermit Geary

1266 Riverview Drive

Walnutport, PA 18088

Dear Kermit:

We received your letter today regarding your having been listening to WBPS on
October 28, 1995 beginning at 5:42 PM. Based on your description of the
programming you heard, you did in fact receive WBPS which broadcasts at 890
on the AM dial.

At the time you logged our radio station we were broadcasting at 25,000 watts of
power.

We wish you well with your listening, and thanks for your letter,

Best regards,

n Manager

JD/hs

Flagship Wharf, 197 8th Street, #500, Charlestown, MA 02129 + (617) 242-0890 ¢ (617) 242-9590 Fax



WACM - ETHNIC COMMERCIAL RADIO

JACK & CARMEN SILVA
34 SYLVAN STREET
WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089
781-5200/1 — 781-WACM
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4 PLEASANT STREET
GARDNER, MASSACHUSETTS
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We have checked the information given us in your reeent letter and
are very hapoy to verify your recention of our special test progran broadecast
from Ls15 AM te LiskB AM, Mondsy, Januery 18, 195k,

WGIW is one of the KER Stations of New England end operates with
& power of 230 watts on 2 carrier frequensy of 1340 Kes. We are affilisted
wlth the Ameriesn Broadcasting Company snd carry all the impee hent ABC pre-
grams, togetiler with local sporss and evenis, plus dise Jocksy presentations,.
Regular operating tims is from 6:30 A¥ teo 11:30 PM,

The transmitier is a General Electric BT=20-4 Broadcast Transe
nitter with 9wo 125 watt tubes in the finel using high level medulationo
hatenna 1o a 15C foot tower, uniform cress sectlon, saries excitec, Ground
syatem consiste of 120 rsdialls 150 feet long of buried copper wire.

, Uparation of ths transmitter is entirely by remote cmirel from
our studlos located in the heart of the business distriet of Gardner, Masss-
cougetis, Ramota control eguipment wee manufactured by the Rust Industrial
Company of Manchester, l.H., and enables us to turn the transmitter on and off,
vead all necossery meters, turn controle wp or down to adjust voltages, antenna
londing, swilteh eirexits for network programs, etc. 4 telephone type dial,
cne switch and one mober comprise the controls at the studiss, In case of
fallure of the control oireult the transmitier 1s shut off within three secands,

Your report of the recepiion of WGAW is greatly apprecisted, and
the responss %o the program has been far bayond our expectstions, To date
va have rocelved letters from listeners aé far south as West Virginis, west
to Nebraske, and north o Northern Quebece

Very sineerely yours and 73s

Coiilin /S Pl

GORDON V., No WILEY, Enginser
(4130 operator of WIAUN since 1927)
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THE POWERFUL RADIO VOICE OF ALL THE BERKSHIRES

Offices and Studios
Route 7, Great Barrington, Mass.

Studios in Lee, Mass.,
and Canaan, Conn,

Decembek 17, 1957

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr, Geary:

This will serve as verification of your
reception of WSBS on December 6, 1957, from
5:58 to 6:30 AM, We have checked our
program log for that day and find the inform-
ation which vou furnished was correct.

I am sorry to have taken so long in answering
you, but the Christmas season starts about
November lgt as far as radio is concerned,
and wetre not quite sure what mail gets
answered, or when,

Best wishes for the holidays, and many thanks
for your kind words.

Sincerely,

I VadA

Alan D, Vaber
Program Director



WFTQ
34 Mechanic Streef - Worcester, Massachusetts 01608 (617} 755-1444

14 FEB 1978

KERMIT GEARY
R.D. 2, BOX 298
WALNUTPORT, PA. 18088

DEAR KERMIT:
THIS IS TO CONFIRM YOUR RECEPTION OF WFTQ ON 2 JAN 1978

FROM 1:40 TO 2:07 AM EST. YOUR LOG AGREES WITH OURS.
THANKS FOR TEE REPORT.

SINCERELY;

STANLEY K. JARVIS
CHIEF ENGINEER

SKJ




JOSEPH H. TOBIN, PRES.
JAMES D. ASHER, TREAS.

SERVING THE SOUTH SHORE
1000 WATTS AT
QUINCY, MASSACHUSETTS

Telephone ON YOUR
September 11, 1947 MAYFLOWER - 9 |300 DIAL

Mr., Kermit Geary
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvanisa

pDeer Mr. Geary:

It was nice to have your letter of September
7th, and to learn that our signeal reached you in such
excellent quality. We here at WJDA are happy to have
you among our valued charter licsteners.

We will be ctanding oy for your regular reports
as we are now on the air daytime only.

Very sincerely yours,

Jarmes D. Asher/i]

OWNED AND OPERATED BY SOUTH SHORE BROADCASTING CO., Inc.



RADIO 1170

102 Pond Street, Norfolk, Massachusetts 02056 e (617) 384-2124

December 22, 1983

Mr. Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Drive

Walnutpoti, PA 18088

Dear Mr. Geary:

It gives me great pleasure to confirm your reception of WJCC December 2, 1983
from Jam until 7:11AM. We are currently operating with 1000 watts on 1170 KnZ, with
a two tower directional antenna. Our major lobes are north and south, with nulls
roward the east and west to protect WI'TT Vernon, Ct., and WVLC, Orleans, Ma. Your
reception is especially remarkable due to the close proximiry to WWVA at your

location.

Stéver Callahan
Chief {fngineer

When you're in the Taunton area, listen to RADIO 1570 WPEP




THE NEIGHBORHOOD STATION

GET THE L/ZW TA O HABIT

740 KILOCYLES 250 WATTS

Telephone ELiot 4-6745

447 CONCORD AVENUE » « CAMBRIDGE 38, MASS.

29 November 1948

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D. #2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Geary:

Your nice letter of November 24th has just come in, and I em indeed
pleased to be able to verify your reception of our AM Broadecasting
Station operating on 740 kllocvcles. We here at WIAO certainly ap-
preciate the kind of report you have sent us, as it aids our engineer-
ing perspective on the coverage pattern of our station.

This is the most distant report we have received on our daytime pro-
gramming and is probably due to wintertime sky wave propagation
conditions.

I again went to thank you for your detailed report, as it is a very
c¢onsiderable help in understanding the propagation conditions we
are getting on 740kc end also the interference conditions which we
are meeting,

Very truly yours,

MIDDIESEX BROADuASJTNf‘ CORPORAT ION

™ = Mmf%\vﬁ&: fﬁ‘_,\_(\ B

Frank Lyman, Ji' e
Prosident

FLJRsdw

SERVING MIDDLESEX COUNTY WITH BOSTON AS A BONUS




1470 ON YOUR DIAL....1000 WATTS

N ! hasstl )
» M' A ot 2. :
{ T 1] 171 11 OFFICES AND STUDIOS AT CURTIS AVE.

OWNED AND OPERATED BY COUNTY BROADCASTING CORPORATION

January 25, 1960

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D., 2 Box 298

Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr, Geary:

Your very fine report of our Jamary 18th. test transmission,
is verified by our operating log. The items listed as broadcast between
L:30 AM and 5:00 AM E.S.T. are all correct. Out of abput 20 reports
recieved to date; the farthest was from Ien Kruse, 816 Euclid Street,
Dubuque, Iowa; 2 were from the Chicago area, one Srom Proctorville,
Ohic; several from Pemnsylvania. We might have recieved some from west

of Towa except XESM in Meximo, with 5000 Watts was operating on 1470 K.C.

Sincerely,

// -~ 9 7 7
7 S;%;/:gzp/ﬂiazfé/ 7
/Zt-{r’.?f&.é‘ duf Lo izl €S

Chief Engineer



SERVING THE NORTH SHORE
SALEM, MASSACHUSETTS

WILLIAM C. ASHER, PRES. I23o R TOMR
JAMES D. ASHER, TREAS. DIAL
Telephone SALEM 5670 - NEptune 2-1301

Oc tober 27, 1954

Mr. Kermit Geary
R, F. D. 2
Welnutport, Pennsylvenia

Dear Mr. Geary:

This 1s to confirm your letter of October
twenty-fourth regarding reception of WESX on the
morning of Sunday, October twenty-fourth,

Your listening report as detailed in your
letter compares with our log so this will serve as
veriflcation of your report.

Many thanks for your letter and your in-
terest iIn WESX.

Cordially yours,
WESX

MW’?&) /m

»~
William Asher
Manager

WA:3dp

OWNED AND OPERATED BY NORTH SHORE BROADCASTING CORPORATION



. ., Phe Fometown Station - SERVING 450,000 ALERT NEW ENGLANDERS

291 MAIN STREET, SOUTHBRIDGE, MASS.
Telephone Southbridge 4-4381
@
270 MAIN STREET, WEBSTER, MASS.
ps Telephone Webster 2699

Oct.11l, 1955

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298,
Walnutport, Pa.

Dear Mr. Geary:

Many thanks for your letter of Oct. 8
reporting of vour reception of our station
on Saturday of the same date. Your logging
of the stated portion of our program is correct.
This is to verify it in writing for your own
information,

Our chief enzineer, Ralph Windquist, 1s now
unable to answer you on the technical aspects of
your letter as he 1s quite busyv at the moment.
However we'll pass him the letter in the event he
has a chance to do so later.

Again many thanks for your interest.

urs Truly

) ——
Robert S. Einet
Program Director.



MO |AM
1000 |WATTS

IGRG

PITTSFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS.
PHONE 413-499-1531

March 13th

Dear Mr. Geary:

Thanks for your letter notifying us that you received
WGRG on Friday, March 9th. This will confirm that what
you heard was indeed what we were broadcaating at that
time. We hope you enjoyved it.

Enclosed is our coverage map, which as you can see, doesn't
quite include Walnutport, Pa.

'Fordiayiy;

Cemy /gf, |
// Jepry Grahlam
- President



“TOPS”
ON YOUR RADIO DIAL

AT 1580 KILOCYCLES RADIO W F 6 M
STATION

1000 WATTS

d}‘mjios W flze (yﬁlﬂineg am(] (g))assei‘. ggm'ltlimg
SUNRISE to SUNSET

TELEPHONE 6377 455 MAIN STREET
FITCHBURG, MASSACHUSETTS

N
-—;
%

March 10, 1950

Kermit Geary,
R.F.D. #2
Walnutport,
Permsylvania,

Dear Mr, Geary,

This wild serve as conformation of your report of the

operation of W F G M., Thank you for the report.

iﬁgcer ely jyours,
éﬁemaé oy 7"

Chief Engineer,

~—————————— OWNED AND OPERATED BY

The Wachuiseli mefca/itin; eoafzmlian



i

- W H ﬂ B Colonial Hotel, Gardner, Massachusetts

MempesbofjthogAssorialedlliress 1490 Kiloeycles Full Time Telephone 1490

Serving Northern W orcester County

Tg’nnmv;r 18 ; 1949

Kermit Geary.

_RFD # 2
W

Dear Sir:
This will conflrm your reception of

WHOB on ggn. 14 1949 .  from _2.01 AN
to 3:47 AM EST.

Zpenk you for your report,
Yours truly, .

Parker H. Vincent,
Chief Engineer
PVs b
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Matthew J. Valleau

WMEX AM

330 Stuart Street

Boston, MA 02117
Kermit Geary, September 26, 1985

1266 Riverview Drive
Walnut Port, PA 18088

Dear Sir,

This is the confirmation of your report dated April 9, 1985.
Thank you very much for your observations.

The studios of WMEX AM are located at 330 Stuart street, Boston,
MA, and the transmitter is located in Lexington, MA.

Wmex operates at 5000 watts day and night with a directional
antenna array. Enclosediiyou will find a copy of our coverage map
and a WMEX bumper sticker.

Thank you again for your report.

Engineer , WMEX AM




- BOSTON 8, MASS.
.. 1090 on the dinl LA 3-6100-1-2

Janvary 24, 1952

Vr. Kernit Geary
RED #2
Valnutport, ra.

Dear lir. Geary:

Let me thank you very much for your Iine
detailed letter concerning a listening check on HWHEE as
of Sunday, Janvary 20, 1952 in the period of 8:00 to

This is our formal confirmation that the
information for identification purposes is entirely
correct, and that there is no doubt that you were listen-
ing to WHEE (formerly lmovn as VBLS).

This station operates on an assigned fre-
quency of 1090 ke with the power of 1,000 watts; and uses
a late model Western Electric transmitter feeding inte a
250" uniform cross section anterna located on the banks
of the Malden River in Medford (which is about 4 miles
due north of Boston).

Again, thank you for your checking of our
signal.

fwiny

Very sincerely yours,

LBB/rw " Lambert B Beeuwkes
General Manager




MUSIC. TALK. MINISTRY! J-Light Radio Corp.

: 100 Mt. Wayte Ave. Framingham MA 01702

J L 'G H1 Tel 508-820-2425 Fax 508-820-2429

RADIO Website: www.flightcom e-mail: info@jlight com
. AM

Metro Boston. Metro West Metro Worcester

Kermit Geary
1260 Riverview Drive
Walnutport, FA 16058

March 7, 2001
Dear Mr. Geary,

This letter is to confirm your reception of our programming, broadcast on
650 AM on November 16, 2000 at 415 and 4:45 FM EST and November 186, 2000
at 2:57 PM and 4:27 PM to 4:32 PM.. | apologize for the length of time it took me
to write this letter, but we have undergone some major changes at our station, and
things have been just about crazy!

't is always a pleasure to hear from DX’ Listeners like yourself, and | sincerely
hope that you are able to pick up our signal again sometime soon. We are very
happy to be on the air at 650 AM, (250 w. non-directional), as we spread the
gospel of Jesus Christ.

Thank you again for your letter, please feel free to contact us anytime at this
address or online at www.jlight.com. Have a wonderful day!

Sincerely Yours,

A Q 0
il ﬁmwﬂ

Lynn S. McHugh
Log Manager
JLight Radio 650, WJLT



P.0. Box 329
Middleboro, Mass. 02346

December 13, 1999

Mr. Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Drive
Walnutport, PA 18088

Dear Mr. Geary:

It's with pleasure that I can confirm your reception of
WVBF on December 4, 1999. I was especially impressed with
your thorough DX report. All too often I get DX reports
which are vague and lack detail. VYours' is certainly not
that!

WVBF first signed on about 5 years ago and operates
with 1000 watts nondirectionally into a 97 foot tower in
North Middleboro. We have been airing the Massachusetts
Reading Network for approximately 2 years with great
listenership in both Massachusetts but also Rhose Island.
To our knowledge, we are only the second station in the
country to air a Reading Service full-time.

Once again, thanks for your report and I hope you'll
try to listen to WVBF again in the future.

Sinj7mely,

‘ﬁﬁﬁb&/\



Your NPR® news source 890 Commonwealth Avenue
Boston University
Boston, Massachusetts
02215

617 353.43%4
617 353.0907 fax

thewburgroup AT
Office of the
General Manager

March 9, 2000

Mr. Kermit Geary
1266 Riverview Avenue
Walnutport, PA 18088

Dear Mr. Geary:

Thanks for your letter of March 3 and the cassette you provided. You did indeed hear WPNI on
March 2.

WPNI has a rather unusual relationship with us and with WFCR, the public radio station in
Amberst. It is a commercial licensee operating as a non-commercial station under special
permission from NPR and PRI, the two major suppliers of public radio programming. As you noted
(and your recording demonstrated), they carry our programs “The Connection” and “Here and
Now” each weekday, and they credit us and WFCR with assistance in making this arrangement
possible.

Your reception of the station is remarkable given its very low power at night. Tt has 5,000 watts
daytime, but almost nothing after dark. You perceptively noted that it may have switched to daytime
power at 5:58. Before the atmosphere heated up enough to lose the signal, WPNI may have gotten
enough of a bounce to get to you.

Good listening!

P
(-~

Steve Elman

Assistant General Manager

HAMANAGERS\ADMIN\GEARO0309

go.gwbur

Boston’s NPR® news station

1240 wbhur

NPR® news for the Cape and the Islands

1200 wrni

Rhode Island’s NPR® news station




‘3{/HOOPEE

WUPE RADIO/73 Fourth Street/Pittsfield, Massachusetts 01201/Tel. (413) 499-1531

October 12, 1978

Dear Mr. Geary,

Thanks so very much for such a detailed reception report of
WUPE. Your letter was passed oh to the morning D.J. you heard
at that time. He also found it most interesting.

WUPE does not have a printed QSL card to send you, however
I believe this letter will suffice to confirm your report of
reception of WUPE (a.m. 1110 khz. 1 kw. omnidirectional antenna)
from 7:00 a.m. to 7:15 a.m. October 7, 1978,

Again, thanks for the report and good DXing,

oy -

Dan Kelleher- Chief Engineer

YOUR KEY
BROADCAST
STATIONS
REACH YOUR
KEY MARKETS

96 FM STEREO - 1110 ON YOUR AM DiAL



U l FOR “THE MUSIC OF @ LIFE™ )

1430 AM

To: Kermit Geary December 8, 1980
R.D. 4 Box 321
Walnutport, Pennsylvania
18088

I am pleased to confirm your reception report of WXKS
on: November 22/23 1980 aé%Z) 4:22t5:4:30 Pm Est

(23) 4:20 4:30 Pm Est

Heftel Broadcasting Corporation operates WXKS and WXKS-FM

from studios and AM transmitter site at 99 Revere Beach Parkway
Medford, Massachusetts. FM transmitters are located on Prudential
Tower in downtown Boston.

Frequency: 1430 Khz
Transmitters: Harris MW-5A (main)
RCA BTA-1IM (auxiliary)
Antenna: 19¢' uniform cross-section, guyed, series excited

vertical radiator located in Medford, 3 miles
north of downtown Boston.

Power output: (x) 5000 watts full licensed power
() 1000 watts

( ) 500 watts pre-sunrise power

Thanks for taking the time out to write as we always enjoy
hearing from Dx'ers

Cll itz WA&

i —
Christopher J Hall
Technical Director

99 REVERE BEACH PARKWAY - MEDFORD - MA 02155 TELEPHONE 617 +396-1430




December 16, 1979

Mr, Kermit Geary
R.D., 4 Box 321
Walnutport

Pa 18088

Dear Mr. Geary:

Thank you for your reception report, and from the data
it appears that you did indeed recepve WVLC during our
proof of performance tests.

Our antenna is two tower directional, with the towers fed
so as to give a cardioid pattern with a null at 308 degrees
true. One tower is 216 tall, the other is 345, supporting an
FM antenna, 5 bays, as well. Power is 1000 watts.

Enclosed is a bumper sticker.

Sincerely, 4;7 I
. wa /
Howla B. Jonegs, Jr

GM and CE

POST OFFICE BOX 1170, ORLEANS, MASSACHUSETTS 02653 TELEPHONE (617) 255-3220



VDA VICTOR DIEHM ASSOCIATES, Inc. Hotel Bradford

Boston, Massachusetts 5,000 Watts ABC 1260 Kilocycles HAncock 6-1122

December 28, 1953

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.F.D. # 2
Walnutport, Pennsylvania
Dear Mr. Geary:
I am very glad to be able to verify your recption of this
station at 0615 on 16 December 1953. Thank you for your report,

We have much trouble with WNDR's signal even near here. I

suppose they have the same with us,

I guess you are able to receive our other stations that are

out in your area, They are listed on the bottom of this sheet,

Sincerely yours,
Heny Shy /D///
Kenneth F, Smith
Chief Engineer

WAZL Hazelton, Pa. WHOL Allentown, Pa. WIDE Biddeford, Me. WHLM Bloomsburg, Pa.



INC.

BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

WXHR AM/FM
439 Concord Avenue
Cambridge, Mass. 02138

March 20, 1967

Mr. Kermit Geary
R.D. 2, Box 298
Walnutport, Penn.
18088

Dear Kermit:

This will confirm your reception of WXHR, Cambridge, Massachusetts on Monday,
March 13, 1967, reflection programming during our test program as outlined in
your report.

Wayne Plunkett of the NRC was able to coerce CBL into going off the air. Our
primary east coast interference was from the Cuban, plus some from WKIS, an
open carrier from KRMG, and of course KCBS until around 3 a.m. EST. A tape
received from Bob Foxworth in North Carolina indicated a high noise level.
John Callarman, our Operations Manager, will send you a more personal reply
as time permits (we keep him pretty busy!) I did want to get the verie on

the way and to thank you for tuning us in and for your report.

Cordially,

) / j
eet repet’ 1%

Station Manager
WXHR AM/TM

PVT :mpl

KAISER / dhe Boston Globe



RADIO 1510

Dear /f2514@¢;;zf'i

Thank you for your report of having received WITS. WITS is

licensed for 50KW daytime and SKW

o]

ight-time operaticn using
two tower directional patterns. The day transmitter is an RCA
Ampliphase BTA-50H1S, and the night transmitter is a Harris
MW-5. Our studio location is noted at the bottom of this letter,

and our tr